Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:	
	Office of Planning and Research P		Public Agency: Castroville CSD	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 11499 Geil Street Castroville, California 95012	
■	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Eric Tynan, General Manager	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (831) 633-2560	
	County Clerk County of: Monterey Address: 168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
			Address:	
			Contact:	
			Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): 2022120156	
Project Title: Washington Street Sewer Bypass Project				
Project Applicant: Castroville Community Services District				
Project Location (include county): Castroville, Monterey County				
Project Description:				
the intersection of Washington Street and Merritt Street/State Route 183 to the corner of Washington Street and Tembladera Street in the unincorporated community of Castroville, then across undeveloped areas and underneath SR 1 to the M1W pump station located at the south end of Watsonville Road. Pipeline construction would consist of conventional open-cut trench methods and a trenchless crossing.				
This is to advise that the Castroville Community Services District has approved the above (■ Lead Agency or □ Responsible Agency)				
described project on 2/22/2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.				
	Γhe project [☐ will ■ will not ☐ An Environmental Impact F	•	on the environment. nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
3. Mitigation measures [were \square were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.				
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.				
	6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
Th:	a ia ta aautifu that tha final FIF		anne and record of project appropriate and the	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:				
11499 Geil Street, Castroville, CA 95012 and https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/2022120156				
		1		
Signature (Public Agency): Title: General Manager				
Date: 2/22/22 Date Received for filing at OPR:				
-u	(7	Date Nec	erection limity at OFR.	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.